TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The TriZetto Group, Inc.		12/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriZetto Corporation	
Street Address:	6061 S. Willow Drive	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3567078	HEALTH MASON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034957048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

 Phone:
 303-495-7048

 Email:
 ip.group@trizetto.com

Correspondent Name: Jean A. Burns
Address Line 1: 6061 S. Willow Drive

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HPA TZG NAME CHANGE RECOR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean A. Burns
Signature:	/Jean A. Burns/
Date:	03/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=TZG Name Change Doc#page1.tif

I \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0367 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "THE TRIZETTO GROUP, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE TRIZETTO GROUP, INC." TO "TRIZETTO

CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 7:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2755340 8100

121359892

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 03/19/2013

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0090938

DATE: 12-21-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0368